

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE SEVENTH CIRCUIT

Appeal No. 06-3075
(Case No. 05-C-176 (E.D. Wis.))

JOSEPH M. MALINOWSKI,

Petitioner-Appellant,

v.

JUDY P. SMITH, Warden,
Oshkosh Correctional Institution,

Respondent-Appellee.

**Appeal From A Final Judgment Denying
Petition For Writ Of Habeas Corpus and the Order
Entered In The United States District Court
For The Eastern District of Wisconsin,
Honorable William E. Callahan, Jr., Presiding**

**REPLY BRIEF
OF PETITIONER-APPELLANT**

ROBERT R. HENAK
HENAK LAW OFFICE, S.C.
1223 North Prospect Avenue
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202
(414) 283-9300

Counsel for Petitioner-Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

ARGUMENT

BARRING CRITICAL TESTIMONY OF THE
COMPLAINANT’S SCHOOL COUNSELOR DENIED
MALINOWSKI THE RIGHT TO PRESENT A DEFENSE
AND JUSTIFIES HABEAS RELIEF 1

A. The Trial Court’s Exclusion of Bosman’s Exculpatory Testi-
mony Denied Malinowski the Right to Present a Defense .. 2

B. The Constitutional Violation Was Not Harmless 5

C. The AEDPA Does Not Bar Relief 7

1. The AEDPA Does Not Apply Here 7

2. The state court decision was contrary to controlling
Supreme Court authority 8

3. The state court decision was an unreasonable appli-
cation of controlling Supreme Court authority 9

CONCLUSION 9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Chambers v. Mississippi, 410 U.S. 284 (1973)	8
Davis v. Alaska, 415 U.S. 308 (1974)	2-4, 8
Dixon v. Snyder, 266 F.3d 693 (7 th Cir. 2001)	5
Dunlap v. Hepp, 436 F.3d 739 (7 th Cir. 2006)	9
Muth v. Frank, 412 F.3d 808 (7 th Cir. 2005)	9
O’Heal v. McAninch, 513 U.S. 432 (1995)	5
Rock v. Arkansas, 483 U.S. 44 (1977)	4, 8
United States v. Giovannetti, 928 F.2d 225 (7 th Cir. 1991)	7, 8
Washington v. Smith, 219 F.3d 620 (7 th Cir. 2000)	4
